



2026:HHC:30062

Sarwan Kumar Vs. State of H.P. & Ors.
CWPOA No. 1825 of 2019

28.04.2022 **Present:** Mr. Surinder Saklani, Advocate, for the
petitioner/applicant.

Mr. Arvind Sharma, Additional Advocate General
with Mr. Sunny Dhatwalia, Assistant Advocate
General for the respondents-State.

**CMPT No. 306 of 2022 & CWPOA No. 1825 of
2019**

In view of the averments made in the application, the
prayer of the applicant for early hearing of the petition is allowed
and disposed of and the main case is ordered to be listed for final
hearing in the month of September, 2022.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

April 28, 2022
(vinod)