



CWPOA No. 1825 of 2019

21.10.2022 Present: Mr. Surinder Saklani, Advocate, for the petitioner.

M/s Sumesh Raj, Dinesh Thakur and Sanjeev Sood,
Additional Advocate Generals, with Mr. Amit Kumar
Dhumal, Deputy Advocate General, for the
respondents.

Learned Additional Advocate General submits that
necessary information is available with him. As prayed for, now the
case is ordered to be listed for consideration on 19th December,
2022.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

October 21, 2022
(bhupender)