



2026:HHC:30062

**Sarwan Kumar vs. State of H.P. & Ors.
CWPOA No.1825 of 2019**

10.05.2024 Present: Mr. Surinder Saklani, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Rajpal Thakur, Additional Advocate General,
for the respondents-State.

CMP No.296 of 2024 & CWPOA No.1825 of 2019

For the reasons stated in the application, present application seeking early hearing of the petition is allowed and the main case is ordered to be listed for consideration today itself.

Heard for some time. List for continuation on
31.05.2024.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

May 10, 2024
(Vinod)