



Sarwan Kumar versus The State of Himachal Pradesh & ors.

CWPOA No.1825 of 2019

25.10.2024 Present: Mr. Surinder Saklani, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Vishav Deep Sharma, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents-State.

The matter was listed on 24.10.2024, directing the respondents to furnish Instructions in terms of order passed, which reads as under:-

“CMP-T No. 880 of 2024

In view of averments made in the application, application for early hearing is allowed. Application stands disposed of.

CWPOA No.1825 of 2024

Heard for some time.

As prayed, Learned State Counsel to furnish instructions by tomorrow, as to whether the incumbents who possess certificate course in the trade of Motor Mechanic are equivalent to that of incumbents who are ITI Turners.

List the matter on **25th October, 2024.**”

2. Learned State Counsel prays for a week’s time to have instructions.

List the matter on **05.11.2024.**

October 25, 2024
(Shivender)

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge