



2026:HHC:30062

**Sarwan Kumar Versus The State of Himachal Pradesh and
others**

CWPOA No.1825 of 2019

09.12.2024 Present: Mr. Surinder Saklani, Advocate, for the
petitioner.

Mr. Vishav Deep Sharma, Additional
Advocate General, for the respondents-State.

As jointly prayed for, list the matter after
three weeks.

**(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge**

December 09, 2024
[Bhardwaj]