



2026:HHC:30062

Sarwan Kumar vs. State of H.P. and others

CWPOA No.1825 of 2019

18.03.2026 Present: Mr. Surinder Saklani, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Sikander Bhushan, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondents-State.

Learned Deputy Advocate General prays for and is granted two weeks' further time to comply with the earlier order dated 19.11.2025, passed by this Court.

Let the needful be positively done on or before the next date of hearing.

List on **01.04.2026**.

March 18, 2026

(ankit)

**(Jiya Lal Bhardwaj)
Judge**