



2026:HHC:30062

Sarwan Kumar vs. State of HP & Ors.

CWPOA No.1825 of 2019

25.04.2026 Present: Mr. Surinder Saklani, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Hemant Kumar Verma, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondents-State.

Learned Deputy Advocate General has produced a communication dated 31.03.2026, issued by Engineer-in-Chief, HPPWD, Shimla-2 and letters dated 31.03.2026, 15.03.2025 and 12.03.2025, issued by Registrar, HPPWD, Shimla-2, Addl. Chief Secretary (PW) to the Govt. of Himachal Pradesh and Joint Secretary (Education) to the Govt. of Himachal Pradesh, respectively. The same are taken on record.

List for consideration on **30.05.2026.**

25th April, 2026
(Anurag)

(Jiya Lal Bhardwaj)
Judge